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FRANCIACORTA OGLIO CUP 2024

 -

Roccafranca (BS) - 10.03.2024

CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTA

Giri: 2 Km: 24,000

1 A214001 250LANZI FRANCESCO107 A.S.D. MONTICELLI BIKE 59:53EMSM 24,0403

2 02528163 210BONAITI LUCA102 ASD FIVE TEAM 59:59EMSM 6 24,0095

3 02527120 250PASQUALI FABIO370 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h01:25M4M 1:32 23,4478

4 A087851 250CONTI CRISTIAN353 S. C. BARBIERI 1h01:52M3M 1:59 23,2780

5 02527103 250FACCHINETTI NICOLA117 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h02:00M1M 2:07 23,2290

6 A078459 210FACCIOLI MICHELE368 MTB PERTICA BASSA 1h02:10M4M 2:17 23,1579

7 7998356 250TACCHINARDI GABRIELE414 ASD BIKE & RUN CREMA 1h02:43M5M 2:50 22,9573

8 882760C 210GNANI ENZO359 GNANI BIKE TEAM 1h02:54M3M 3:01 22,8980

9 A165555 210COMINI LUCA142 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIKE 1h03:08M1M 3:15 22,8093

10 A275490 250TIBONI ANDREA140 ASD CICLI BACCHETTI 1h03:48M2M 3:55 22,5689

11 02527099 185COCCAGLIO IVAN352 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h05:35M3M 5:42 21,9580

12 02527116 185MONDINI LUCA121 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h05:38M1M 5:45 21,9394

13 02527118 160MOSSALI GIACOMO122 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h05:45M1M 5:52 21,9091

14 02527117 250MONTEVERDI EMANUELE435 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h05:49M6M 5:56 21,8766

15 7912019 210GALLINA CRISTIAN425 SC FORMIGOSA 1h06:06M6M 6:13 21,7869

16 a248732 185LO CICERO LUCA108 ASD GS CIGNONE 1h06:26EMSM 6:33 21,6799

17 A085614 210FAUSTINI FEDERICO131 MTB ITALIA 1h06:38M2M 6:45 21,6087

18 02525593 185ABATTI ERIK126 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZANE 1h06:43M2M 6:50 21,5887

19 A163123 160LODA MICHELE109 FRANCESCONI CICLI 1h06:48EMSM 6:55 21,5500

20 A256548 140BRUSCHI LEONARDO103 FRANCESCONI CICLI 1h06:59EMSM 7:06 21,4995

21 A193065 120CURCELLI FABIO104 MTB ITALIA 1h07:48EMSM 7:55 21,2399

22 410462Y 210LOMBARDI DAVIDE405 MTB ITALIA 1h08:44M5M 8:51 20,9472

23 7927883 185VINCENTI FABRIZIO441 ASD F.LLI RIZZOTTO COOP  L 1h08:46M6M 8:53 20,9368

24 662602M 185BONALUMI ALESSANDRO402 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIKE 1h08:48M5M 8:55 20,9274

25 A136710 160BROGNARA MATTEO403 RF TEAM 1h08:58M5M 9:05 20,8773

26 A259162 140ZIPPONI SERGIO416 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIKE 1h08:59M5M 9:06 20,8774

27 707967G 250VASSANELLI DIEGO613 TEAM TODESCO 1h09:08M7M 9:15 20,8261

28 02528172 160METELLI GIOVANNI361 ASD FIVE TEAM 1h09:13M3M 9:20 20,8082

29 A049035 185BRAGONZI DAVIDE376 BICI CLUB 2000 1h09:55M4M 10:02 20,5978

30 02527096 160BARBERA SALVATORE365 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h10:03M4M 10:10 20,5577

31 A282106 140DEL PIZZO SIMONE116 VOLTA BIKE TEAM A.S.D. 1h10:16M1M 10:23 20,4993

32 02527123 160RICCA DIEGO440 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h10:28M6M 10:35 20,4369

33 A248748 120SELLERI FULVIO125 ASD GS CIGNONE 1h10:31M1M 10:38 20,4191

34 A280394 140COPPIARDI GIORGIO367 ASD GS CIGNONE 1h10:54M4M 11:01 20,3075

35 A136128 250ZAPPA ROBERTO317 BIKE TEAM BRUCIATI ASD 1h11:00M8M 11:07 20,2856

36 A263142 160FRANZONI FABIO133 RX TEAM BIKE 1h11:05M2M 11:12 20,2589

37 a192291 140PIACENTINI FABRIZIO436 FRANCESCONI CICLI 1h11:22M6M 11:29 20,1769

38 02525614 140GANINO CLAUDIO357 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZANE 1h11:25M3M 11:32 20,1681

39 02527157 120PLEBANI FABIO438 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h11:43M6M 11:50 20,0769
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40 A017767 140ZANOTTI NICOLA141 VALGRIGNA CYCLING TEAM 1h11:59M2M 12:06 20,0085

41 A284049 120FRASSI MASSIMILIANO356 PEDALE ROMANENGHESE 1h11:59M3M 12:06 20,0084

42 A049109 120SARTORI ROBERTO372 GRUPPO NULLI- GUBER BAN 1h12:08M4M 12:15 19,9676

43 7903314 120DELL'ANGELO MARCO422 GS MARCELLI ASD 1h12:11M5M 12:18 19,9471

44 A093538 110VENTURI RINALDO375 MTB FRANCIACORTA CAPRI 1h12:41M4M 12:48 19,8179

45 02527101 120DELPANNO DANIELE130 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h12:43M2M 12:50 19,8085

46 A078454 250CE' SIMONA313 MTB PERTICA BASSA 1h12:48LADF 12:55 19,7776

47 7967600 110MERICO ALVARO434 ASD PASSIONE BICI 1h13:00M6M 13:07 19,7266

48 02527108 110GAVAZZI FRANCESCO358 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h13:21M3M 13:28 19,6281

49 02527122 110PODINI DAVIDE138 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h13:23M2M 13:30 19,6186

50 A039000 100BOLOGNINI GABRIELE418 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIKE 1h13:43M6M 13:50 19,5367

51 02525604 90BRAGHIERI STEFANO421 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZANE 1h13:47M6M 13:54 19,5169

52 02524656 100TANGHETTI CLAUDIO374 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZANE 1h13:54M4M 14:01 19,4878

53 02528161 210BODEI SARA312 ASD FIVE TEAM 1h14:00LADF 14:07 19,4580

54 7906739 210LAURO MARCO606 KS RACING TEAM 1h14:18M7M 14:25 19,3764

55 A246117 250COLLEONI SIMONE307 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h14:37JMTM 14:44 19,2908

56 A061648 110MARTINAZZOLI CRISTIAN TOM406 GNANI BIKE TEAM 1h14:39M5M 14:46 19,2974

57 928136L 80LEVRANGI ALDO428 ASD CICLI BACCHETTI 1h14:42M6M 14:49 19,2765

58 407636Y 75BERTOLI GIANLUCA417 MTB ITALIA 1h15:10M6M 15:17 19,1567

59 A275506 100CAMPANA MARCO128 BONFANTI RACING TEAM 1h15:40M2M 15:47 19,0285

60 806110V 100SCALA LUIGGI CARMELO362 S. C. BARBIERI 1h15:50M3M 15:57 18,9883

61 776056E 70BONELLI ROBERTO419 RX TEAM BIKE 1h15:55M6M 16:02 18,9667

62 02528694 65PLEBANI ENRICO437 SCUDERIA CICLISTICA VERZ 1h16:00M6M 16:07 18,9469

63 A297572 110BETTONI IVAN101 GNANI BIKE TEAM 1h16:16EMSM 16:23 18,8703

64 8127187 90BIANCHINI LUCA601 ASD BORGOSATOLLO CYCLI 1h16:17M4M 16:24 18,8778

65 A223106 90FERRAGLIO MIRKO132 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIKE 1h16:53M2M 17:00 18,7288

66 A294315 110GUILLEN TORRES RICCARDO119 NIARDO FOR BIKE A.S.D. 1h17:14M1M 17:21 18,6492

67 02527110 100GOZZINI ALESSANDRO118 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h17:49M1M 17:56 18,5090

68 02534413 90CHIARELLO LUCA179 G. S. CROCE VERDE ORZINU 1h18:08M1M 18:15 18,4291

69 A240064 210COLOMBO MATTEO308 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h18:14JMTM 18:21 18,4008

70 02527124 185SARDINI MAURO611 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h18:24M7M 18:31 18,3661

71 A297360 185ROSSI CRISTIAN310 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h19:51JMTM 19:58 18,0308

72 10054832 160RANDAZZO GIUSEPPE609 RS BIKE 1h19:53M7M 20:00 18,0264

73 885864L 210PELIZZARI ALBERTO302 ASD GAGABIKE TEAM 1h20:26M8M 20:33 17,9057

74 02525615 80GATTA ELVIS134 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZANE 1h21:20M2M 21:27 17,7085

75 A111992 90DONGIOVANNI MAURO355 BONFANTI RACING TEAM 1h22:10M3M 22:17 17,5282

76 A275463 100PIVA FABIANO113 RACING ROSOLA BIKE 1h22:27EMSM 22:34 17,4695

77 500390P 140RIGOTTI GIUSEPPE ANDREA610 POL. FOND. ATM MILANO 1h22:38M7M 22:45 17,4264

78 457375B 120BACCHETTI ALESSIO614 MTB PERTICA BASSA 1h22:57M7M 23:04 17,3562

79 7922208 185ZAPPA CARLO303 TEAM LENO 2015 1h23:09M8M 23:16 17,3154

80 8128912 250SUFFER GIADA315 KS RACING TEAM 1h23:55MISF 24:02 17,1590
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81 A247908 90PELLEGRINI DANIELE111 GARDONE BIKE 1h25:14EMSM 25:21 16,8905

82 A258117 60MADASCHI DANILO431 G.C. SERIATE ASD 1h25:20M6M 25:27 16,8769

83 910312W 100NICOLINI SERGIO407 RACING ROSOLA BIKE 1h26:13M5M 26:20 16,7071

84 7900238 185AGOSTA BARBARA311 SC FORMIGOSA 1h26:19LADF 26:26 16,6871

85 02529081 56MERCANDELLI MASSIMO433 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h26:31M6M 26:38 16,6467

86 8145521 90PULIGA MARCO412 KS RACING TEAM 1h26:45M5M 26:52 16,5974

87 02527097 52BONETTI AUGUSTO420 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h28:01M6M 28:08 16,3566

88 02527155 80BERGAMASCHI MICHELE114 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h28:58M1M 29:05 16,1890

89 02528699 160D'ALESSANDRO NICOLA301 SCUDERIA CICLISTICA VERZ 1h32:00M8M 32:07 15,6558

90 A018900 160BATTAGLIA GIOVANNI305 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h32:29JMTM 32:36 15,5607

91 A237620 140FACCHETTI DANIEL309 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h33:21JMTM 33:28 15,4211

92 02528171 48LORINI LORENZO430 ASD FIVE TEAM 37:29M6M68 1

92
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JUNIOR

1 A246117 250COLLEONI SIMONE307 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h14:37M JMT 19,2908

2 A240064 210COLOMBO MATTEO308 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h18:14M JMT 3:37 18,4008

3 A297360 185ROSSI CRISTIAN310 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h19:51M JMT 5:14 18,0308

4 A018900 160BATTAGLIA GIOVANNI305 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h32:29M JMT 17:52 15,5607

5 A237620 140FACCHETTI DANIEL309 CARAVAGGIO OFFROAD 1h33:21M JMT 18:44 15,4211

MASTER SPORT
1 A214001 250LANZI FRANCESCO107 A.S.D. MONTICELLI BIKE 59:53M EMS 24,0403

2 02528163 210BONAITI LUCA102 ASD FIVE TEAM 59:59M EMS 6 24,0095

3 a248732 185LO CICERO LUCA108 ASD GS CIGNONE 1h06:26M EMS 6:33 21,6799

4 A163123 160LODA MICHELE109 FRANCESCONI CICLI 1h06:48M EMS 6:55 21,5500

5 A256548 140BRUSCHI LEONARDO103 FRANCESCONI CICLI 1h06:59M EMS 7:06 21,4995

6 A193065 120CURCELLI FABIO104 MTB ITALIA 1h07:48M EMS 7:55 21,2399

7 A297572 110BETTONI IVAN101 GNANI BIKE TEAM 1h16:16M EMS 16:23 18,8703

8 A275463 100PIVA FABIANO113 RACING ROSOLA BIKE 1h22:27M EMS 22:34 17,4695

9 A247908 90PELLEGRINI DANIELE111 GARDONE BIKE 1h25:14M EMS 25:21 16,8905

MASTER 1

1 02527103 250FACCHINETTI NICOLA117 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h02:00M M1 23,2290

2 A165555 210COMINI LUCA142 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIK 1h03:08M M1 1:08 22,8093

3 02527116 185MONDINI LUCA121 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h05:38M M1 3:38 21,9394

4 02527118 160MOSSALI GIACOMO122 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h05:45M M1 3:45 21,9091

5 A282106 140DEL PIZZO SIMONE116 VOLTA BIKE TEAM A.S.D 1h10:16M M1 8:16 20,4993

6 A248748 120SELLERI FULVIO125 ASD GS CIGNONE 1h10:31M M1 8:31 20,4191

7 A294315 110GUILLEN TORRES RICCARDO119 NIARDO FOR BIKE A.S.D. 1h17:14M M1 15:14 18,6492

8 02527110 100GOZZINI ALESSANDRO118 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h17:49M M1 15:49 18,5090

9 02534413 90CHIARELLO LUCA179 G. S. CROCE VERDE ORZI 1h18:08M M1 16:08 18,4291

10 02527155 80BERGAMASCHI MICHELE114 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h28:58M M1 26:58 16,1890

MASTER 2

1 A275490 250TIBONI ANDREA140 ASD CICLI BACCHETTI 1h03:48M M2 22,5689

2 A085614 210FAUSTINI FEDERICO131 MTB ITALIA 1h06:38M M2 2:50 21,6087

3 02525593 185ABATTI ERIK126 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZAN 1h06:43M M2 2:55 21,5887

4 A263142 160FRANZONI FABIO133 RX TEAM BIKE 1h11:05M M2 7:17 20,2589

5 A017767 140ZANOTTI NICOLA141 VALGRIGNA CYCLING T 1h11:59M M2 8:11 20,0085

6 02527101 120DELPANNO DANIELE130 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h12:43M M2 8:55 19,8085

7 02527122 110PODINI DAVIDE138 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h13:23M M2 9:35 19,6186

8 A275506 100CAMPANA MARCO128 BONFANTI RACING TEA 1h15:40M M2 11:52 19,0285

9 A223106 90FERRAGLIO MIRKO132 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIK 1h16:53M M2 13:05 18,7288
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10 02525615 80GATTA ELVIS134 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZAN 1h21:20M M2 17:32 17,7085

MASTER 3

1 A087851 250CONTI CRISTIAN353 S. C. BARBIERI 1h01:52M M3 23,2780

2 882760C 210GNANI ENZO359 GNANI BIKE TEAM 1h02:54M M3 1:02 22,8980

3 02527099 185COCCAGLIO IVAN352 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h05:35M M3 3:43 21,9580

4 02528172 160METELLI GIOVANNI361 ASD FIVE TEAM 1h09:13M M3 7:21 20,8082

5 02525614 140GANINO CLAUDIO357 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZAN 1h11:25M M3 9:33 20,1681

6 A284049 120FRASSI MASSIMILIANO356 PEDALE ROMANENGHES 1h11:59M M3 10:07 20,0084

7 02527108 110GAVAZZI FRANCESCO358 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h13:21M M3 11:29 19,6281

8 806110V 100SCALA LUIGGI CARMELO362 S. C. BARBIERI 1h15:50M M3 13:58 18,9883

9 A111992 90DONGIOVANNI MAURO355 BONFANTI RACING TEA 1h22:10M M3 20:18 17,5282

MASTER 4
1 02527120 250PASQUALI FABIO370 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h01:25M M4 23,4478

2 A078459 210FACCIOLI MICHELE368 MTB PERTICA BASSA 1h02:10M M4 45 23,1579

3 A049035 185BRAGONZI DAVIDE376 BICI CLUB 2000 1h09:55M M4 8:30 20,5978

4 02527096 160BARBERA SALVATORE365 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h10:03M M4 8:38 20,5577

5 A280394 140COPPIARDI GIORGIO367 ASD GS CIGNONE 1h10:54M M4 9:29 20,3075

6 A049109 120SARTORI ROBERTO372 GRUPPO NULLI- GUBER 1h12:08M M4 10:43 19,9676

7 A093538 110VENTURI RINALDO375 MTB FRANCIACORTA CA 1h12:41M M4 11:16 19,8179

8 02524656 100TANGHETTI CLAUDIO374 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZAN 1h13:54M M4 12:29 19,4878

9 8127187 90BIANCHINI LUCA601 ASD BORGOSATOLLO CY 1h16:17M M4 14:52 18,8778

MASTER 5

1 7998356 250TACCHINARDI GABRIELE414 ASD BIKE & RUN CREMA 1h02:43M M5 22,9573

2 410462Y 210LOMBARDI DAVIDE405 MTB ITALIA 1h08:44M M5 6:01 20,9472

3 662602M 185BONALUMI ALESSANDRO402 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIK 1h08:48M M5 6:05 20,9274

4 A136710 160BROGNARA MATTEO403 RF TEAM 1h08:58M M5 6:15 20,8773

5 A259162 140ZIPPONI SERGIO416 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIK 1h08:59M M5 6:16 20,8774

6 7903314 120DELL'ANGELO MARCO422 GS MARCELLI ASD 1h12:11M M5 9:28 19,9471

7 A061648 110MARTINAZZOLI CRISTIAN TOM406 GNANI BIKE TEAM 1h14:39M M5 11:56 19,2974

8 910312W 100NICOLINI SERGIO407 RACING ROSOLA BIKE 1h26:13M M5 23:30 16,7071

9 8145521 90PULIGA MARCO412 KS RACING TEAM 1h26:45M M5 24:02 16,5974

MASTER 6

1 02527117 250MONTEVERDI EMANUELE435 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h05:49M M6 21,8766

2 7912019 210GALLINA CRISTIAN425 SC FORMIGOSA 1h06:06M M6 17 21,7869

3 7927883 185VINCENTI FABRIZIO441 ASD F.LLI RIZZOTTO CO 1h08:46M M6 2:57 20,9368

4 02527123 160RICCA DIEGO440 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h10:28M M6 4:39 20,4369

5 a192291 140PIACENTINI FABRIZIO436 FRANCESCONI CICLI 1h11:22M M6 5:33 20,1769
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6 02527157 120PLEBANI FABIO438 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h11:43M M6 5:54 20,0769

7 7967600 110MERICO ALVARO434 ASD PASSIONE BICI 1h13:00M M6 7:11 19,7266

8 A039000 100BOLOGNINI GABRIELE418 ASD TEAM STEFANA BIK 1h13:43M M6 7:54 19,5367

9 02525604 90BRAGHIERI STEFANO421 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZAN 1h13:47M M6 7:58 19,5169

10 928136L 80LEVRANGI ALDO428 ASD CICLI BACCHETTI 1h14:42M M6 8:53 19,2765

11 407636Y 75BERTOLI GIANLUCA417 MTB ITALIA 1h15:10M M6 9:21 19,1567

12 776056E 70BONELLI ROBERTO419 RX TEAM BIKE 1h15:55M M6 10:06 18,9667

13 02528694 65PLEBANI ENRICO437 SCUDERIA CICLISTICA V 1h16:00M M6 10:11 18,9469

14 A258117 60MADASCHI DANILO431 G.C. SERIATE ASD 1h25:20M M6 19:31 16,8769

15 02529081 56MERCANDELLI MASSIMO433 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h26:31M M6 20:42 16,6467

16 02527097 52BONETTI AUGUSTO420 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h28:01M M6 22:12 16,3566

17 02528171 48LORINI LORENZO430 ASD FIVE TEAM 37:29M M668 1

MASTER 7

1 707967G 250VASSANELLI DIEGO613 TEAM TODESCO 1h09:08M M7 20,8261

2 7906739 210LAURO MARCO606 KS RACING TEAM 1h14:18M M7 5:10 19,3764

3 02527124 185SARDINI MAURO611 TEAMLIFE A.S.D. 1h18:24M M7 9:16 18,3661

4 10054832 160RANDAZZO GIUSEPPE609 RS BIKE 1h19:53M M7 10:45 18,0264

5 500390P 140RIGOTTI GIUSEPPE ANDREA610 POL. FOND. ATM MILAN 1h22:38M M7 13:30 17,4264

6 457375B 120BACCHETTI ALESSIO614 MTB PERTICA BASSA 1h22:57M M7 13:49 17,3562

MASTER 8
1 A136128 250ZAPPA ROBERTO317 BIKE TEAM BRUCIATI AS 1h11:00M M8 20,2856

2 885864L 210PELIZZARI ALBERTO302 ASD GAGABIKE TEAM 1h20:26M M8 9:26 17,9057

3 7922208 185ZAPPA CARLO303 TEAM LENO 2015 1h23:09M M8 12:09 17,3154

4 02528699 160D'ALESSANDRO NICOLA301 SCUDERIA CICLISTICA V 1h32:00M M8 21:00 15,6558

MISS

1 8128912 250SUFFER GIADA315 KS RACING TEAM 1h23:55F MIS 17,1590

LADY

1 A078454 250CE' SIMONA313 MTB PERTICA BASSA 1h12:48F LAD 19,7776

2 02528161 210BODEI SARA312 ASD FIVE TEAM 1h14:00F LAD 1:12 19,4580

3 7900238 185AGOSTA BARBARA311 SC FORMIGOSA 1h26:19F LAD 13:31 16,6871
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